

(  
R.P(C)No. 872 OF 1997  
ITEM NO. 33

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Review Petition(Civil) No.872/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994

S JAGANNATH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS (ORISSA SHRIMP FARMERS ASSOEN)

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing review petition )  
( For Final Disposal )

With

R.P(C)No.542/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994

R.P(C)No.945/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994-(With appln.(s) for  
ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing review petition and directions)

R.P(C)No.893/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994-(With appln.(s) for  
interim stay and c/delay in filing review petition)

R.P(C)No.415/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994-(With appln.(s) for  
directions and exemption from filing cause title)

R.P(C)No.636/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994

R.P(C)No.846/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994-(With appln.(s) for c/delay  
in filing review petition and ex-parte stay and office report)

R.P(C)No.573/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994-(With office report)

R.P(C)No.1000/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994

R.P(C)No.1013/1997 in W.P(Civil)No.561/1994-(With appln.(s) for  
directions)

R.P(C)No.777/1997 in WP(C)No.561/1994

R.P(C)No.1066/1997 in WP(C)No.561/1994

W.P(C)No.786/1995-(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.253/1997 in WP(C)No.561/1994

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.386/1997 in WP(C)No.561/1994

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.387/1997 in WP(C)No.561/1994

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.541/1997 in WP(C)No.561/1994

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.53/1999 in WP(C)No.561/1994

Date : 05/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

in RP(C)872

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Jha, Adv.

in RP(C)542

Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

in RP(C)945 Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

in RP(C)893 Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

in RP(C)415 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

in RP(C)636 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

in RP(C)573 & 1000 Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

in RP(C)777 Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

in RP(C)1066 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

in WP(C)786/95 & CP(C)253, 386 & 387 Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

in CP(C)541 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

in CP(C)53 Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
UOI Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG  
Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Hegde, Adv.

State of AP Ms. K. Amareshwari, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

in RP(C)872/97 & for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
petr. in RP(C)1013

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Baby Krishnan, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

These review petitions would require a full dressed hearing in view of the contentions raised in the review petitions.

..3/-

.PA

.3.

There is a telegram for adjournment on behalf of the petitioner but the petitioner has been praying for adjournment on several occasion and on that ground, we are not inclined to adjourn this matter. The interest of the petitioner is fully safeguarded by the Non-governmental Organisations (NGOs) as well as by the Central Pollution Control Board.

Any further response be filed within four weeks from today. This matter may be listed on the first Tuesday of February, 2003, i.e., 4/2/2003 before a Three

Judge Bench for final disposal.

.SP1

Sarita (Suneet Bala Sharma) @@  
AA  
Assistant Registrar @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA