

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO.872 OF 1997 IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO.561 OF 1994

ORISSA SHRIMP FARMERS ASSOCHN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.542 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.945 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, c/delay in filing review petition and directions)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.893 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for interim stay, c/delay in filing review petition and directions)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.415 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing cause title)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.636 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.846 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.573 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.1000 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.1013 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for directions)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.777 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

....2/-

- 2 -

Review Petition (C) No.1066 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing review petition)

[For Final Disposal]

Writ Petition (C) No.786 of 1995

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Cont. Pet. (C) No.253 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Cont. Pet. (C) No.386 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Cont. Pet. (C) No.387 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Cont. Pet. (C) No.541 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

I.A. Nos.27-38 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(For directions, interim relief, permission to file appln.(s) for directions and interim relief)

I.A. No.39 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

Date: 18/07/2006 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

In RP 872/1997: Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
In RP 542/1997: Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
In RP 945/1997: Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.  
In RP 893/1997: Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.  
In RP 415/1997: Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
In RP 636/1997: Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.  
In RP 573/1997 & Mr. Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.  
RP 1000/1997: Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.  
Mr. Sajith P.,Adv.  
In RP 1013/1997: Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.  
In RP 777/1997: Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.  
In RP 1066/1997: Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
In WP 786/1995 & Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Cont.Pets, except Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.  
Cont.Pet.541/1997:

...3/-

- 3 -

In Cont.Pet.541/1997: Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

In I.A. No.39:

Mr. M.C. Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

In other I.As.:

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For C.P.C.B.:

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Ms. Baby Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Gujarat:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been brought to our notice that recently the Legislature has enacted "The Coastal Aquaculture Authority Act, 2005", inter alia, giving statutory recognition to Condition Nos.3 and 4, as contained in the decision of this Court in S. Jagannath vs. Union of India & Ors. (1997 (2) S.C.C.87). It is further stated that Section 27 of the Act came into force immediately and that all other provisions have been enforced with effect from 16th December, 2005.

The matters are adjourned to see the effect thereof.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar