

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO.872 OF 1997 IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO.561 OF 1994

ORISSA SHRIMP FARMERS ASSOCHN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.542 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.945 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, c/delay in filing review petition and directions)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.893 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for interim stay and c/delay in filing review petition)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.415 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing cause title)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.636 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.846 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.573 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.1000 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.1013 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for directions)

[For Final Disposal]

Review Petition (C) No.777 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

....2/-

- 2 -

Review Petition (C) No.1066 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing review petition)

[For Final Disposal]

Writ Petition (C) No.786 of 1995

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Cont. Pet. (C) No.253 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Cont. Pet. (C) No.386 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Cont. Pet. (C) No.387 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

Cont. Pet. (C) No.541 of 1997 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

[For Final Disposal]

I.A. Nos.27-38 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(For directions, interim relief, permission to file appln.(s) for directions and interim relief)

I.A. No.39 in W.P. (C) No.561 of 1994

(For directions)

Date: 08/02/2007 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

In RP 872/1997: Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

In RP 542/1997: Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra,Adv.

In RP 945/1997: Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

In RP 893/1997: Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

In RP 415/1997: Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

In RP 636/1997: Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

In RP 846/1997: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

In RP 573/1997 & Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

RP 1000/1997: Mr. A.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

In RP 1013/1997: Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

In RP 777/1997: Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

In RP 1066/1997: Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

In WP 786/1995 & Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Cont.Pets, except Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.

Cont.Pet.541/1997: Mr. Jitin Sahni,Adv.

In Cont.Pet.541/1997: Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

In I.A. No.39: Ms. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

In other I.As.: Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For C.P.C.B.: Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Ms. Baby Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Review Petitions:

The review petitions are disposed of.

Writ Petition (C) No.786 of 1995:

The writ petition is admitted.

Contempt Petitions and Interlocutory Applications:

List the contempt petitions and interlocutory applications along with Writ Petition (C) No.786 of 1995.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION [CIVIL] NO.872 OF 1997

IN

WRIT PETITION [CIVIL] NO.561 OF 1994

Orissa Shrimp Farmers Association

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India

...Respondent(s)

WITH

REVIEW PETITION [CIVIL] NOS.542, 945, 893, 415, 636, 846,

573, 1000, 1013, 777 AND 1066 OF 1997

IN

WRIT PETITION [CIVIL] NO.561 OF 1994

O R D E R

All the parties agree that the review petitions have become infructuous in view of the enactment of subsequent legislation by the Parliament.

The review petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

.....J.

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

New Delhi,

February 08, 2007.